

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1308.

deleting "OVERTIME" in line 10 on page 1 and substituting "SOME OVERTIME COMPENSATION"
AND

by deleting "OVERTIME" in line 17 on page 1 and substituting "SOME OVERTIME COMPENSATION"
AND

by deleting "including overtime," in line 28 on page 1 and substituting "plus one-half (1/2) the compensation received for overtime excluding compensation received for overtime during the last five (5) years of service,"

AND
by adding a new sentence at the end of line 31 on page 1 to read as follows: "Provided, overtime compensation shall be included in computing benefits only if the municipality agrees, by ordinance, to make adequate contributions to the fund to cover the additional cost of the increased benefits, and the fund is judged by actuarial evaluation to be actuarially sound."

AND
by deleting "including overtime" in line 13 on page 2 and substituting "plus one-half (1/2) the compensation received for overtime excluding compensation received for overtime during the last five (5) years of service"